UK Shopping Centres Discontinued
operations
(Germany)

Other
(including
Dividends) Operating Profit Property

revaluation
Other movements
(including profit on

Lincoln sale)

(0.4)p

0.6p

0.6p 6.2p

2.1p

(3.1)p

60p closing

54p opening

1p = £7m NAV

Quarterly valuation analysis for The Mall

10

Valuation
growth

Components of growth

Yield
shift

Income/
initiatives

Q1 2014 - - -

Q2 2014 £20.6m 100% -

Q3 2014 £17.8m 79% 21%

Q4 2014 £21.7m 50% 50%

Significant value generated since acquisition

Sale of German Portfolio

11

Realised in single transaction at small premium to year end NAV

• Conditional exchange on 24 December 2014

• Completed  on 10 February 2015

• Net cash proceeds after costs of c. £42.1 million

• Used to repay Group RCF of £21 million; and
• Fund £5m investment in Ipswich

• Profit on year end NAV of c. £0.6m to be recognised in 2015

• 5.1% retained interest but no material economic exposure

Proforma Debt1

Debt Cash Net debt

Loan
to

value
Net debt
to value

Average
interest

rate Fixed

Weighted
average
duration
to expiry

£m £m £m % % % % (years)

The Mall  380.0 (22.0) 358.0 51 48 3.45 61 4.4

Group2 - (21.4) (21.4) - - - - 1.5

On balance sheet debt 380.0 (43.4) 336.6

Kingfisher Redditch (20%) 16.9 (1.4) 15.5 56 51 4.59 100 4.3

Off balance sheet debt 16.9 (1.4) 15.5

See-through debt 396.9 (44.8) 352.1 51 45

1 Proforma adjusted for receipt of £42.1 million of German proceeds and £8.9 million of payments due in respect of Mall performance fees and Mall income due
to former unit holders.

2 Group RCF of £20m undrawn and fully available following receipt of German disposal proceeds.

The investment in the 50:50 Buttermarket, Ipswich JV will increase see-through net debt to property value to 46%.

 12

3 - Operations
Mark Bourgeois

• Specialist property company focussed on
dominant UK community shopping centres

• 7 centres
• £895m value (NIY 6.27%)